SAIP2016



Contribution ID: 241

Type: Poster Presentation

Characterization and Compensation of Fibre Link Dispersion in a 10 Gb/s Flexible Network

Wednesday, 6 July 2016 16:10 (1h 50m)

Abstract content
 (Max 300 words)
Formatting &
Special chars

Typical optical networks require deployment of optical fibres that minimise signal and data distortion over the length of transmission. Flexible networks involve dense-wavelength division multiplexed (DWDM) systems propagating within a single fibre or a concatenation of fibres at different bandwidths. For scalable and effective network resource utilisation, fibre impairments that lead to signal distortion should be considered during a network link design. Chromatic dispersion (CD) introduces signal broadening which in turn causes intersymbol interference in transmitted data in long-haul high speed transmissions. As a result, dispersion effects in a link should be measured, characterized and optimized for better quality of transmission (QoT). This work provides an experimental measurement of CD in a typical fibre link using the phase shift method. The performance of different fibre links has been evaluated using bit error rate (BER) measurement at 10⁻⁹ threshold. A 10 Gb/s signal at 1306 nm and 1550 nm has been transmitted through ITU-T G.652 and G.655 fibres. These fibres exhibit different attenuation, dispersion and polarization mode dispersion (PMD) properties and performance at different wavelengths. A G.652 fibre with 0 ps/nm.km dispersion at 1306 nm had a 1.1 dB transmission penalty for 18 km. Whereas a 1550 nm transmission on G.655 fibre with a -2 ps/nm.km dispersion had a 0.5 dB penalty for 25.49 km. Therefore, dispersion managing wavelengths and fibres should be used to minimize dispersion effects for better QoT and BER. This work is vital for network link design, topology and deployment of fibres in long-haul, metro-access and fibre to the home/building (FTTX) networks. Key words: Flexible Networks, Dispersion, Transmission, Fibre-link Networks

Apply to be
 considered for a student
 award (Yes / No)?

Yes

Level for award
 (Hons, MSc,
 PhD, N/A)?

PhD

Main supervisor (name and email)
and his / her institution

Prof. Tim Gibbon : Tim.Gibbon@nmmu.ac.za Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University

Would you like to
 submit a short paper
 for the Conference
 Proceedings (Yes / No)?

Please indicate whether
this abstract may be
published online
(Yes / No)

Yes

Primary author: Mr BOIYO, Duncan (Centre for Broadband Communication, Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University)

Co-authors: Prof. LEITCH, Andrew (NMMU); Mr ROTICH, Enoch (Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University); Mr ISOE, George (Optical Fibre Research Unit,Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University); Dr GAMATHAM, Romeo Reginald Gunther (NRF, Square Kilometre Array South Africa); Mr WASSIN, Shukree (NMMU); Dr GIB-BON, Timothy (NMMU Physics Department)

Presenter: Mr BOIYO, Duncan (Centre for Broadband Communication, Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University)

Session Classification: Poster Session (2)

Track Classification: Track F - Applied Physics